Summary of Available Data for LOU 43 and LOU 61 in Evaluation Areas 08
and 09
Tronox Facility - Henderson, Nevada
Name of Facility:
Goal of Closure:
Site Investigation Area:
Description:
Known Potential Chemical

Aroclor-1248 0.10 U 0.10 U ug/L
Aroclor-1254 0.10 U 0.10 U ug/L
Aroclor-1260 0.10 u 0.10 U ug/L
Notes:
1. ENSR, 2007, Phase A Source Area Investigation Results, Tronox
Facility, Henderson, Nevada, September 2007.
04020-023-430 Page 12 of 26 2/8/2008
LOU 43 Table 13
Soil Characterization Data - Perchlorate
Tronox Facility - Henderson, Nevada
Unit 4 & 5 Basements
Boring ID Sample ID Sample Depth (ft) Sample Date Perchlorate
ug/kg
Sampling
Program
SA6 SA6-0.5 0.5 11/14/2006 239 PhA'
SA6-0.5D 0.5 11/14/2006 426 PhA
SA6-10 10 11/14/2006 2320 PhA
SA6-20 20 11/14/2006 3020 PhA
SA6-30 30 11/14/2006 5340 PhA
SA6-35 35 11/14/2006 54100 PhA
SA7 SA7-0.5 0.5 11/20/2006 34300 J PhA
SA7-10 10 11/20/2006 109000J PhA
SA7-10D 10 11/20/2006 113000J PhA
SA7-20 20 11/20/2006 12800J PhA
SA7-30 30 11/20/2006 8690 J PhA
SA7-34 34 11/20/2006 31700J PhA
Notes:
1. ENSR, 2007, Phase A Source Area Investigation Results, Tronox Facility, Henderson, Nevada, September
2007.
04020-023-430 Page 13 of 26 2/8/2008